		06-04-1998	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	xp. 4/94)		
	To the Honorable Commissio	100728104	al documents or copy thereof.
	nveying party(ies):	2. Name an	nd address of receiving party(ies):
Eric LAUZO	ROULX;	Name:	NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED
Nathalie RIC Sylvain JOD		Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	_ Va	1P	Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5
Additional name(s) of co	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	O O	` \
X Assign		MAY 21	1998
Securit	y Agreement Change	of Name 98	
Other		- Are	MARK ^O
Execution Date	e: May 5 and May 7, 1	998 Additional name((s) & addresses attached?
	number(s) or patent number(s)		
	t is being filed together with a new applic application No.(s)	ation, the execution date of the appl B. Patel	
08/994,	762		
- N			Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	Dallas F. Smith	Er	nclosed
Haille.	NORTHERN TELECOM LIM	IITED X A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
Address:	Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station C Ottawa, Ontario	8. Deposit ad	ccount number:
	Canada K1Y 4H7	14-	1315
		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
9. Statement a	and signature:		
		e foregoing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of	the original document.		08994762
			680
			51
r	Pallas F. Smith	Sall. Ihms	May 20, 1998
	e of Person Signing	Signature	May 20, 1996
		Total number of pages comprising	ng cover sheet, attachments, and docements
	Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cov	ver sheet information to: 👙 🧣

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Case: LAUZON 1

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal,

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

CALL PICK-UP, HOLD DISTINCTIVE RINGING SERVICE

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA					
Serial No. <u>08/994,762</u> , filed <u>Dec</u>	cember 19, 1997				
and all rights and privileges under any and	all letters patent that may be granted for	r said inventions.			
witness Signature DALIA ISHAK Witness Name (print)	Eric LAUZON 8485 Des Tilleuls, St. Augustin, Mirabel, Quebec,	Date 98/05/07 Assignor			
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)	Stephane PROULX 3886A rue Henri-Julien Montreal, Quebec Canada, H2W 2K2	Date 98 postus Assignor			
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)	Mathalie RICO 5167 Cote St-Antoine Montreal, Quebec Canada, H4A 1P1	Date 98.05.05 Assignor			
Witness Signature Trems to Signature ANN A BELLE TREMBLAY Witness Name (print)	Sylvain Jodoch Sylvain JoDOIN 10435 Parthenais, Montreal, Quebec Canada, H2B 2L8	Date 7 May 8 Assignor			
	·				